ORDINANCE C-63-62
An Ordinance To Make Appropriations for
Current Expenses and other Expenditures for
the City of Grove City, State of Ohio, during
the Year 1963.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GROVE CITY,
STATE OF OHIO:
SECTION 1. That to provide for current expenses and

1 B Clerk of Council
1 B 1 Clerk Salary 4500.00
1 B 4 Codifications 850.00
1 B 5 Incidentals 500.00 5850.00
1 C Mayor
1 C 1 Mayor Salary 2400.00
1 C 5 Incidentals 600.00
1 C 3 Furniture and Fixtures 300.00 3300.00
1 D Finance Director
1 D 1 Finance Salary 4800.00
1 D 5 Incidentals 600.00 5400.00
C-63-62
4 YY Public Parks
4 yy 1 park Salaries 1200.00
4 YY 5 Incidentals 2200.00
4 YY 21 Equipment & Improvements 3600.00
7000.00
Grand Total General Funds 166380.50
SECTION 3:: That there be appropriated from the un
appropriated funds of the water fund the following amounts:
6 A Water Funds
6 A 1 Transfer to General Funds 10000.00
6 A 2 Employees Salaries 2800.00
6 A 3 utilities 1800.00
6 A 4 Building Repairs 800.00
6 A 5 Machinery Repairs 1800.00
6 A 6 Other Expenses 3000.00
6 A 7 Bonds and Interest 18000.00
Grand Total Water Fund 38200.00
SECTION 4: That there be transferred from the un
appropriated funds of the water fund to the water fund the sum
of $28,200.00 as indicated above in the accounts specified ex-
eluding account No. 6 A 1.
SECTION 5. That there be transferred from the un
appropriated funds of the water fund to the General fund, in
the accounts above indicated the sum of $10,000.00.
SECTION 6: That there be appropriated from the un
appropriated funds of the Sewer Fund the following amounts:
8 A Sewer Funds
8 A 1 Transfer to General Funds 10000.00
8 A 2 Employees Salaries 30000.00
8 A 3 utilities 9000.00
8 A 4 Consultant & Engineer 2000.00
8 A 5 Repairs to Machinery 3000.00
8 A 6 other Expenses 1,8300.00
8 A 7 Bonds & Coupons 8000.00
"_~_..:3 ~oI-~' ~~...,,... .... 'D.". __• .;""3 ....~ ~-~--------
C-b3-62
1 H Election
1 H 5 Election Expenses 1000.00 1000.00
1 I Legal Advertising
1 I 5 Legal Advertising 800.00 800.00
1 J Planning Commission
1 J 5 Incidentals 250.00 250.00
1 K Board of Appeals
1 K 5 Incidentals 250.00 250.00
1 Y Civil Service
1 Y 5 Incidentals 800.00 800.00
1 Z Misce llaneous
1 Z 3
1 Z:,:4
1 Z 5
public Emp. Retirement
State Examiner
Workman's compensation
4600.00
900.00
2500.00
8000.00
2 C Division of Police
2 C 1
2 C 5
2 C 8